WE'RE on a MISSION.

in on mon

Our Mission

Create a Christ-centered community of caring that ministers to the spiritual, physical, educational, emotional, or rehabilitative needs of individuals and families.

Our Purpose

The City of Refuge Foundation, Inc. is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes in accordance with Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. More specifically, the City of Refuge is organized to provide opportunities for individual, community, and corporate partners to meet the needs of persons who are often overlooked or underserved within our city and surrounding counties.

Contact Us

If you would like to learn more about Mission Field, call Kenneth Mullen at 252.382.2599 or email him at kenneth@cityofrefugerm.org to schedule a presentation for your church, club, nonprofit, or business.



Δ COM MUN of Caring



Where Faith and Family Come Together.

JOIN OUR MISSION

Mission Field Park is the first project of The City of Refuge Foundation, a 501(c) (3) non profit based in Rocky Mount, North Carolina.

Mission Field will include a 24,000-square-foot Universal Design Playground, a Miracle League Baseball Field, a sheltered picnic area, and a walking trail. Infrastructure, parking lot, and site preparation was completed in 2024. The Mission Field Playground will be constructed next, followed by the Miracle League Baseball Field.

City of Refuge will be a community within the community that encourages partnerships to serve the overlooked and underserved. Our vision for the future includes:

- Hospice Home
- Senior Living Facilities
- Maternity Home for Unwed Mothers
- School
- Counseling Center
- Transition Home

City of Refuge, Inc. is a non-profit organization governed by a volunteer board of directors. For more information, contact Kenneth Mullen at 252.382.2599 or kenneth@cityofrefugerm.org.

Mission Field is part of City of Refuge Rocky Mount, which is a 501(c)(3) registered nonprofit entity. All donations are tax deductible.

Phase One (Complete)



Phase Two: Playground



Phase Three: Miracle League Ballfield





I'M IN!

I want to be a part of Mission Field and the City of Refuge.

I'm interested in:



- 🗌 a one-time gift
- 🗌 an endowment
- a presentation to my church,
 - civic club, business
-] sponsorship
- volunteering

Name:
Address:
City:
State:
ZIP:
Email:
Mobile:

Checks made out to City of Refuge can be mailed to: City of Refuge, 1350 S. Winstead Ave., Rocky Mount, NC 27803

